CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting August 16, 2021 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session August 2, 2021 Regular Meeting August 2, 2021

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Spanish Fort Community Center and Public Library will be closed on Monday, September 6, 2021, in observance of the Labor Day Holiday. The City Council Meeting normally scheduled for the first Monday of the month will be held on Tuesday, September 7, 2021, at 6:00 p.m.

Please join us for a free concert event for your family. The Mobile Symphonic Pops Band will be performing at the Spanish Fort Community Center on Sunday, October 10, 2021, at 6:00 p.m. FAME, Fine Arts, Music & Entertainment will have an art guild show prior to the concert from 5:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.. Come out, bring your picnic blanket and tailgate chairs and enjoy the music on the grounds of the Community Center as we celebrate the fall season!

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS
 - Ordinance No. 588-2021 ---- An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement
 Between the City of Spanish Fort, the Baldwin County Commission
 and the Planning Commission of the City of Spanish Fort, Concerning
 the Exercise of Subdivision Regulations within the Planning
 Jurisdiction of the City of Spanish Fort Planning Commission
 - Resolution No. 1167-2021----A Resolution Adopting the 2021 Baldwin County Multi-Hazard
 Mitigation Plan, in Fulfillment of the Federal Disaster Mitigation Act
 of 2000 and the Local Mitigation Plan Requirements of 44 C.F.R.
 Section 201.6 and FEMA Local Hazard Mitigation Planning Guidance
 - Resolution No. 1168-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract for Mobile

 Data Software and Equipment for the Spanish Fort Police

 Department
 - Resolution No. 1169-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract with Coca-Cola Bottling Company United – Central, LLC
 - Resolution No. 1170-2021----A Resolution Adopting a Transportation Plan for the City of Spanish Fort for Fiscal Year 2021-2022
 - XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
 Work Session and Regular Meeting, September 8, 2021